Town of Swan Hills
Policy Manual

12-005 Schedule “A” Swan Hills Service Fees Section: Administration

Utilities

Water, Wastewater Fees

Bulk Water $10.00 per cubic meter

Bulk Wastewater Pricing $5.00 per cubic meter

Residential Water (Bi-Monthly) — Residential water sales are 0-15 CUBIC METERS $40.32

those sales of single family dwellings, multifamily dwellings,

apartments, motels, and hotels. 16-45 CUBIC METERS $40.32 PLUS $0.90 PER CUBIC METER

46-90 CUBIC METERS $66.32 PLUS $0.99 PER CUBIC METER

91-850 CUBIC METERS $109.69 PLUS $1.07 PER CUBIC
METER

OVER 850 CUBIC METERS $10.00 PER CUBIC METER

Non-Residential Water (Bi-Monthly} = Commercial and 0-15 CUBIC METERS $40.32
industrial water sales are for all users that are not included

as residential 16-45 CUBIC METERS $40.32 PLUS $0.90 PER CUBIC METER

46-90 CUBIC METERS $66.32 PLUS $0.99 PER CUBIC METER

91-850 cubic meters $109.69 PLUS $5.00 PER CUBIC
METER

OVER 850 CUBIC METERS $10.00 PER CUBIC METER

Wastewater (Bi-Monthly) 0-15 CUBIC METERS $18.14 (minimum rate)

16 CUBIC METERS AND OVER $18.14 PLUS $0.80 PER CUBIC

METER
Turn water on/off each time $50.00
Locate CC for turn off $200.00
Purchase of water meters Cost plus 10%
Solid Waste Fees
Fee per tonne landfill waste (commercial) 100.00
Solid waste home collection monthly (Bi-monthly) $37.42
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Enviro Fee (recycling) monthly

$13.90

Recycle Charge — Residential users of landfill that don’t
remove recyclables (cardboard, paper, plastics) from the
waste.

$5.00
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